506600676 04/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647481

PATENT

REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name E		Execution Date			
JULIE WERBITT			03/0)3/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	TIARE TEC	E TECHNOLOGY, INC.					
Street Address:	PO BOX 83						
City:	BLACKWO	DD					
State/Country:	NEW JERS	EY					
Postal Code:	08012						
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number					
		57414					
Patent Number: 9		2244					
Patent Number: 86		2729					
Patent Number: 7945		5477					
Application Number:	1621	17798					
	De sent to the provided; if t info@ TIAF PO B	<i>e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @tiaretech.com, churt@davisfir RE TECHNOLOGY, INC. BOX 8312 CKWOOD, NEW JERSEY 080	e sent via US Mail. m.com	ill be sent			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTIAN HURT					
SIGNATURE:		/Christian Hurt/					
DATE SIGNED:		04/08/2021					
Fotal Attachments: 3							
source=Patent Assignme		are Technology 2021 03 03_Pa are Technology 2021 03 03_Pa	0 = 1 0				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), Dated effective as March 3, 2021, is by and between Julie M. Werbitt, inventor ("Assignor") and Tiare Technology, Inc. a C corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and related software set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents").
- B. Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Patent Sale Agreement of even date herewith (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor will sell and Assignee will purchase, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- C. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and this Assignment, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth below and, in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns transfers and sets over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all continuations, provisionals, divisions, reexaminations, reissues substitutes thereof and all inventions therein; together with all right to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to the Patents or any of the inventions or discoveries therein. Assignor also hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and similar officers of foreign countries to issue patents, other evidence, and forms of intellectual property protection or applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement.
- Further Assurances. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver all such further documents and do all such further things necessary, proper or advisable, including, without limitation, execute, acknowledge, and record assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents, to assist Assignee in obtaining, filing, perfecting, sustain, prosecuting and/or enforcing Patents.
- 3. Successors and Assigns. The terms and conditions of the Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0644

- 4. Entirety and Governing Law. This Assignment sets forth the entire understanding and the agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all other oral or written representations and understandings. This Assignment may not be modified, except in a written agreement signed by the parties. This assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to conflicts of law principals.
- 5. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, including by facsimile or electronic transmission, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

JULIE M. WERBITT: TI		TIARE TECHNOLOGY, INC.: $\wedge_1 \wedge$		
ву: <	Ser Welter	8y:	Appm All	
Name:	Julie M. Werbitt	Name:	Jeffrey M. Krevitt	
Title:		Title:	President	
Date:	3/3/21	Date:		

<u>Exhibit A</u>

The patents herein are those in the Patent Assignment dated effective as of March 3rd, 2021 by and between Julie M. Werbitt, inventor, and Tiare Technology, Inc.

Patent No.	Country	Title	Serial No.	Priority Date	Filling Date	lssue Date
7,945,477	US	Patron Service System and Method	10/665,525	09/23/02	09/19/03	05/17/11
9,202,244	US	Patron Service System and Method	13/073,368	09/23/02	03/28/11	12/01/15
8,682,729	US	Patron Service System and Method	13/543,193	09/23/02	07/06/12	03/25/14
10,157,414	US	Patron Service System and Method	15/820,195	09/23/02	11/21/17	12/18/18
Pending	US	Patron Service System and Method	16/217,798	09/23/02	12/12/18	TBD
AU2003275142	AU	Patron Service System and Method	AU2003275142	09/23/02	09/23/03	07/23/09
155,048	SG	Patron Service System and Method	SG155048	09/23/02	09/23/03	09/15/11
273,971	МХ	Patron Service System and Method	MXPA/a/2005/003122	09/23/02	09/23/03	2/08/10
223,275	IN	Patron Service System and Method	044/006527	09/23/02	09/23/03	09/09/08

US Patents claim the benefit of USPTO Application 60/412,863 filed 09-19-2003 (09-23-2002)